
Agenda No. XIII 15 

Township of West Milford 
Passaic County, New Jersey 

 
~ Resolution 2025 - 119 ~ 

 
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW 
JERSEY AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO ATLANTIC SALT, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED $181,250.00 FOR THE PURCHASE OF ROCK SALT 
 

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford, by virtue of Resolution 2024-316, awarded a contract 
to Atlantic Salt, Inc. for the purchase of rock salt; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works has found it necessary to request a change order to 
the contract with Atlantic Salt, Inc., 134 Middle Street, Suite 210, Lowell, MA 08152; and 
 

WHEREAS, due to the number and type of storms this season, there is a need to amend the 
contract for the purchase of rock salt in order to be prepared for the remainder of the season. A change 
order in the amount of $181,250 for the purchase of approximately 2,500 tons of rock salt (if/when 
needed)  at the current contract price of $72.50 per ton is requested; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has submitted a written recommendation for this change 
order request: and  
 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified as to the availability of funds for this 
purchase, said funds to be encumbered from account number 19-295-56-120-506. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of 
West Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey, the following: 
 

1. The Township Council is hereby authorized to exceed the original contract award with the 
change order for $181,250 to the contract with Atlantic Salt, Inc. for rock salt thereby 
increasing the not to exceed amount from $906,250 to $1,087,500. 

2. The Township’s Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for same. 
3. This resolution, change order and contract shall be available for public inspection in the 

office of the Township Clerk. 
 
Adopted:  February 12, 2025 

Adopted this 12th day of February, 2025 
and certified as a true copy of an original. 

 
 
 

__________________________________ 
William Senande, Township Clerk 


